

3 June 2016

Notice of Revision of Service Fees

Please be informed that with effect from 4 July 2016 ("Effective Date"), Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited will revise the service fees listed below. Other service fees remain unchanged.

Deposit and General Banking Services

| Banking Services | Items | New applicable fees / details |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Savings Account | Other foreign currency notes deposit to / withdrawal from T/T account (Calculated Deposit or withdrawal separately) | Waived if daily deposit / withdrawal amount per account within the following limits: AUD500.00 CAD500.00 CHF500.00 EUR500.00 GBP500.00 JPY100,000.00 NZD500.00 SGD500.00 THB30,000.00 DKK10,000.00 NOK10,000.00 SEK10,000.00 Subject to 0.3125% of whole deposit amount, or 0.1875% of whole withdrawal amount if the daily amount exceeds the above limit Other currencies (any amount): subject to buying / selling of HKD notes |
| Autopay | Setup or amendment of direct debit authorization (DDA) record | Waived |
| Other Services | Clean Bills Sent for collection (applicable to non-bills transaction) | HKD 200.00 per item (including postage) plus correspondent bank's charge |

For enquiry, please contact our staff or call our Customer Service Hotline at (852) 3988 2388.

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited

Note: Please note that if customers continue to use the above listed service(s) after the Effective Date, the customers will be deemed to have agreed to the change(s). We may not be able to continue to serve customers who do not accept the revised fee(s).